One-PLL General Purpose Flash Programmable
and 2-Wire Serially Programmable Clock Generator
CY22150
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07104 Rev. *B  Revised April 29, 2002
Features Benefits
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL) Internal PLL to generate six outputs up to 200 MHz. Able to generate
custom frequencies from an external crystal or a driven source.

θJA theta JA 115 °C/W
Complexity Transistor Count 74,600 transistors
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22150FC Z16 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150FI Z16 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22150ZC-xxx[10] Z16 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22150ZI-xxx[10] Z16 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY3672 FTG Development System N/A
CY3672ADP000 CY22150F Socket
Notes:
7. Not 100% tested, guaranteed by design.
8. Skew value guaranteed when outputs are generated from the same divider bank. See Logic Diagram for more information.
9. Jitter measurement will vary. Actual jitter is dependent on XIN jitter and edge rate, number of active outputs, output frequencies, VDDL, (2.5V or 3.3V jitter in
“PLL-Based Systems: Causes, Effects, and Solutions,” available at http://wwww.cypress.com/clock/appnotes.html, or contact your local Cypress field appli-
cations engineer).
10. The CY22150ZC-xxx and CY22150ZI-xxx are factory programmed configurations. Factory programming is available for high-volume design opportunities of
100Ku/year or more in production. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.
CY22150
Document #: 38-07104 Rev. *B Page 13 of 14
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Diagram
BP Microsystems is a trademark of BP Microsystems. HiLo Systems is a trademark of Hi-Lo Systems, Inc. CyClocks is a trademark
of Cypress Semiconductor. All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective
holders.
16-lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40 MM Body) Z16
51-85091
CY22150
Document #: 38-07104 Rev. *B Page 14 of 14
Document Title: CY22150 One PLL General Purpose Flash Programmable and 2-Wire Serially Programmable
Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07104
REV. ECN NO.
Issue